September 17, 2019

The Board of Supervisors met at 9:00 o'clock A.M. with Kyle Schultz, Chairman presiding. All members were present.

Minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

The Board approved the Clerk of Court Fees for August 2019.

The Board met with Bill Petersen, President and other members of ISAC for an ISAC Update.

At 11:00 o'clock A.M., Eric Skoog left the meeting.

A motion was made by Vogt, seconded by Muhlbauer to approve the following resolution:

Resolution 2019-30

RESOLUTION FOR INTERFUND OPERATING LOAN

WHEREAS, it is desired to loan monies from the General Basic Fund #0001 into the Forfeiture Fund – Sheriff #0043.

WHEREAS, said operating loan is in accordance with Section 331:432 of the Code of Iowa.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Crawford County, Iowa, as follows:

Section 1. The sum of \$3,100 is ordered to be transferred from the General Basic Fund to the Forfeiture Fund – Sheriff, by September 30, 2019.

Section 2. The Auditor is directed to correct her books accordingly and notify the Treasurer of this operating loan,

accompanying notification with a copy of this resolution and the record of its adoption.

Voting Aye: Blum, Muhlbauer, Schultz and Vogt. Voting Nay: None. Motion passed.

The Board met with Sheri Neddermeyer, Treasurer to discuss a business card claim as well as a possible need for a temporary employee.

A motion was made by Vogt, seconded by Blum to approve the abatement of taxes for \$32.00 on Parcel # 17-02-202-011 Tax Sale Certificate was assigned to City of Arion in June 2019.

Motion was passed unanimously.

The Board discussed tuck pointing proposals.

On motion duly seconded the Board adjourned at 11:22 o'clock A.M.

Agendas for the next meeting are posted and available at the Courthouse on Friday at 4:30 o'clock P.M. preceding the next meeting.

County Auditor

Chairman